ORDINANCE NO. 174

AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE CITY OF LACEY; PROVIDING FOR THE DUTIES OF SAID POSITION; PROVIDING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION FOR SAID POSITION; PROVIDING FOR THE QUALIFICATIONS FOR THE POSITION AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. There is hereby created the position of Director of Public Works for the City of Lacey, effective January 1, 1971.

Section 2. The Director of Public Works shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to confirmation by the City Council.

Section 3. The Director of Public Works shall serve at the pleasure of the Mayor and may be removed by him without confirmation of the City Council.

Section 4. The qualifications for the position of Director of Public Works shall be as follows:

- (1) He shall be a registered professional engineer with a current license from the State of Washington or shall acquire said license within six (6) months of the appointment.
- (2) The Director of Public Works shall have at least five (5) years' municipal experience within the preceding ten (10) years, which experience must include two (2) years in responsible supervisory charge of technical personnel.

1 seal 12/17/70

.

 $(1-p^2) + (1-p^2) + (1-p$

•

`

n de la companya de la co (3) The Director of Public Works must be knowledgeable in construction and maintenance practices, water, sewer and streets departments and in all areas of municipal planning, building inspection, traffic planning and control and, in general, all other areas of municipal public works.

Section 5. The Director of Public Works shall be responsible for and in charge of the Public Works Department of the City of Lacey, which Department shall include the Water, Streets, Sewer and Building Inspection Departments.

Section 6. The Director of Public Works shall be responsible for all planning, construction, maintenance and operation of the Lacey Public Utilities and Streets and Building Inspection.

Section 7. The annual salary for the position of Director of Public Works shall be set by the annual budget and in accordance with the pay and compensation plan ordinance of the City of Lacey.

City of Lacey.	
	IL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this
14 th day of January	, 1971.
	el Homann
ATTEST:	MATON
CITY CIEPY GOLDON	_
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	PASSED: Jan. 14, 1971
	PUBLISHED: Jan 20,1971
CITY ATTORNEY	